For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim's website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX3222E/MAX3232E/MAX3237E/MAX3241E/
MAX3246E +3.0V-powered EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24
communications interface devices feature low power con-
sumption, high data-rate capabilities, and enhanced
electrostatic-discharge (ESD) protection. The enhanced

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1298; Rev 11; 10/07
_______________Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Dice are tested at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
**EP = Exposed pad.
Pin Configurations, Selector Guide, and Typical Operating
Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
PART  TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX3222ECTP    0°C to +70°C
20 Thin QFN-
EP** (5mm x
5mm)
T2055-5
MAX3222ECUP    0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP —
MAX3222ECAP    0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP —
MAX3222ECWN    0°C to +70°C 18 Wide SO —
MAX3222ECPN    0°C to +70°C 18 Plastic DIP —
MAX3222EC/D    0°C to +70°C Dice* —
MAX3222EETP -40°C to +85°C
20 Thin QFN-
EP** (5mm x
5mm)
T2055-5
MAX3222EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP —
MAX3222EEAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP —
MAX3222EEWN -40°C to +85°C 18 Wide SO —
MAX3222EEPN -40°C to +85°C 18 Plastic DIP —
MAX3232ECAE    0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP —
MAX3232ECWE    0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO —
MAX3232ECPE    0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP —
MegaBaud and UCSP are trademarks of Maxim Integrated
Products, Inc.
†Covered by U.S. Patent numbers 4,636,930; 4,679,134;
4,777,577; 4,797,899; 4,809,152; 4,897,774; 4,999,761; and

MAX3246E:  842
PROCESS: BICMOS
Ordering Information (continued)
PART  TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX3232ECTE    0°C to +70°C
16 Thin QFN-
EP** (5mm x
5mm)
T1655-2
MAX3232ECUE    0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP —
MAX3232ECUP    0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP —
MAX3232EEAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP —
MAX3232EEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO —
MAX3232EEPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP —
MAX3232EETE -40°C to +85°C
16 Thin QFN-
EP** (5mm x
5mm)
T1655-2
MAX3232EEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP —
MAX3232EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP —
MAX3237ECAI    0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP —
MAX3237EEAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP —
MAX3241ECAI    0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP —
MAX3241ECWI    0°C to +70°C 28 Wide SO —
MAX3241ECUI    0°C to +70°C 28 TSSOP —
MAX3241ECTJ    0°C to +70°C 32 Thin QFN —
MAX3241EEAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP —
MAX3241EEWI -40°C to +85°C 28 Wide SO —
MAX3241EEUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP —
MAX3246ECBX-T    0°C to +70°C 6 x 6 UCSP† —
MAX3246EEBX-T -40°C to +85°C 6 x 6 UCSP† —
†Requires solder temperature profile described in the Absolute
Maximum Ratings section. UCSP Reliability is integrally linked
to the user’s assembly methods, circuit board material, and
environment.  Refer to the UCSP Reliability Notice in the UCSP